Bulletin 194R
IEC Fused and Non-Fused Disconnects, 30 & 60 A
2-457
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Product Selection
Accessories
4th Pole Modules
Rated
Current [A]
Maximum Hp Ratings�
Fuse
Dim.
Ref. Cat. No.§
1-Phase (60 Hz) 3-Phase (60 Hz) DC
120V 240V 240V 480V 600V 125V 250V
Non-Fused
30� 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 — A2 194R-30-NN
60‡ 3 10 15 30 40 5 10 — B2 194R-60-NN
UL Class CC and CSA HRCI-MISC Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30 A CC, HRCI-Misc A1 194R-30-NC
UL Class J and CSA HRCI-J Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30 A J, HRCI-J A1 194R-30-NJ
60 3 10 15 30 50 5 10 60 A J, HRCI-J B1 194R-60-NJ
CSA HRCII-C Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 — — 30A HRCII-C B1 194R-30-NH
60 3 10 15 30 50 — — 60A HRCII-C B1 194R-60-NH
� Time delay fuses may be required to utilize the disconnect at its maximum horsepower rating.
� 30 A UL, 40 A IEC
‡ 60 A UL, 80 A IEC
Load Rating Ie [A]
Ratings (AC23)
Fuse
Dim.
Ref. Cat. No.§
With Fuse Links
3-Phase Maximum kW (50 Hz)
200/230V 380/400/415V 660/690V
20 5.5 11 15 BS88 A1 A1 194R-20-NB
32 9 18.5 30 BS88 A2 A1 194R-32-NB
63 18.5 30 55 BS88 A3 B1 194R-63-NB
Load Rating Ie [A]
Ratings (AC23)
Fuse
Dim.
Ref. Cat. No.
With Fuse Links
3-Phase Maximum kW (50 Hz)
200/230V 380/400/415V 660/690V
32 9 18.5 30 NH 000 B1 194R-32-ND
63 18.5 30 55 NH 000 B1 194R-63-ND
Load Rating Ie [A]
Ratings (AC23)
Fuse
Dim.
Ref. Cat. No.
With Fuse Links
3-Phase Maximum kW (50 Hz)
200/230V 380/400/415V 660/690V
25 7.5 11 22 NFC 14 x 51 mm A1 194R-25-NF
32 9 18.5 30 NFC 14 x 51 mm A1 194R-32-NF
63 18.5 30 55 NFC 22 x 58 mm B1 194R-63-NF
§ For fuse status indication add S to catalog number, example: 194R-30-NN becomes 194R-30-NNS.
NFC Fuses
DIN Fuses
BS88 Fuses